BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

January 3, 2022 9:30 A.M.

Bradford County Courthouse 945 North Temple Avenue Starke, Florida 32091

AGENDA

Meeting Called to Order by Chairman Christopher Dougherty

- 1. Public Comments
 - Three (3) minutes per speaker;
 - Comments will not be accepted after the meeting begins;
 - State your name and address into the record before speaking;
 - Address your questions to the Board, not county staff;
 - Refrain from demands for an immediate board response; and
 - No boisterous behavior; personal, impertinent or slanderous remarks.
- 2. Approval of Consent Agenda Items:
 - A. Approval of: Invoice from/Payment to North Florida Regional Chamber of Commerce, in the amount of \$7,500.00 (to be paid from TDC funds) for promotion and marketing of the Bradford County Strawberry Festival.
 - B. Approval of: Invoice from/Payment to Bradford Fair Association, in the amount of \$7,500.00 (to be paid from TDC funds) for promotion and marketing of the Bradford County Agricultural Fair.
 - C. Approval of: Invoice from/Payment to Branch Outdoor, Inc., in the amount of \$11,062.16 (to be paid from TDC funds) for promotion and marketing of Starke/Bradford County, Florida.
 - D. Approval of: Invoice from/Payment to Showcase Advertising, in the amount of \$1,495.00 (to be paid from TDC funds) for promotion and marketing of Starke/Bradford County, Florida.
 - E. Approval of: Board of County Commissioners Meeting Minutes December 6, 2021.
 - F. Approval of: SHIP Purchase Assistance Loan Modification on E/R Williams.
- 3. County Attorney Reports William E. Sexton, County Attorney
 - A. Report and Update on Fiscal Year 2021/2022 Expenditures:
 - i. UF/IFAS Agriculture Extension Office
 - ii. Building Department
 - iii. Community Development Department
 - iv. Fire Rescue Department
 - v. Library

- vi. Public Works Department
- vii. Senior Center
- viii. Veterans Affairs Office
- ix. Zoning Department
- B. Board Consideration of Purchases in Excess of \$2,500.00 (if any):
- C. Report and Update on Pending Matters
 - i. Finalize State of Florida, Department of Transportation Grant Projects for 2026 Cycle.
- D. Approval of Interlocal Agreement for Division of Local Option Gas Tax Proceeds with the City of Starke, Florida.
- E. Approval of Interlocal Agreement for Division of Local Option Gas Tax Proceeds with the City of Lawtey, Florida.
- F. Approval of Interlocal Agreement for Division of Local Option Gas Tax Proceeds with the City of Hampton, Florida.
- G. Approval of Interlocal Agreement for Division of Local Option Gas Tax Proceeds with the Town of Brooker, Florida.
- H. Discussion of Strategic Planning Process and Goals Part 1 "Plan for a Plan."
- 4. Public Works Reports Jason Dodds, Public Works Director
- 5. Fire Rescue Reports Allen Parrish, Fire Rescue Director
- 6. Sheriff Reports Gordon Smith, Sheriff
- 7. Clerk Reports Denny Thompson, Clerk to the Board and Clerk of the Circuit Court
- 8. Commissioners Comments
- 9. Chairman Comments

Notice:

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, *Florida Statutes*, notice is hereby provided that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.